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Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 40%
DisSapprove.............eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 56%
NOtSUIE ..o 4%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Cory
Gardner’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 30%
DiSapprove.............eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 47%
NOtSUIE ..o 23%

As you may know, the federal government is
currently in a shutdown. Who do you blame the
most for the government shutdown: Donald
Trump and the Republicans in Congress or
Democrats in Congress?
Blame Donald Trump and Republicans in
Congress the most for the government

ShUEdOWN ... 54%
Blame Democrats in Congress the most for

the government shutdown ............................ 43%
NOtSUIE ... 3%

Do you support or oppose President Trump’s
demand that Congress spend billions in
taxpayer dollars to build a wall along the
southern border?

SUPPOIT ... 42%
OPPOSE ... 56%
NOtSUIE ..o 2%

Would you support or oppose Congress voting
today to re-open the government without
funding the border wall?

SUPPOIT .. 58%
OPPOSE ... 37%
NOESUIE ..o 4%

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

Do you agree or disagree with President Trump
that the government should be kept closed
until he gets funding for the wall?

AGFEE ... 38%
DiSagree. ..........cooeeuiiiiiiiii e 58%
NOtSUIE ..o 3%

Does Senator Gardner’s support of President
Trump’s plan to keep the government closed if
he doesn’t get funding for a border wall make
you more or less likely to support him in his
next election, or does it not make a difference?

More liKely ...........ooouuiiiiiiiiiiii e 37%
LESS TKElY....ccoeeeeeeieeee e 49%
Doesn't make a difference ............................ 13%
NOESUIE ... 1%

In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat
Hillary Clinton, someone else, or did you not
vote in the election?

Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 42%
Hillary Clinton............coccovviiiiiiiiieee e 47%
Someone else / Did not vote......................... 1%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOM@N ... 53%
Man.......ccooviiiiiiiiiiii 47%

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If an independent, press
3.

Democrat ...........cccocvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 38%
Republican .............cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 31%
Independent .............ccccoooiiiiiiiiiii 31%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Q11 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white, Q12 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,

press 2. If other, press 3. press 2. If older than 65, press 3.
Hispanic / Latino ..............cccoeueeeeceereeenenenn 14% T80 5. 28%
WHAIE ..o, 79% 4680 65 42%
OLNEE ..o 7% Olderthan 65 .............cccceeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeen. 30%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Trump Approval Gardner Approval
Approve|40%  87% 3% 15% Approve|30%  42% 19% 29%
Disapprove | 56% 8% 95% 76% Disapprove(47% 37% 59% 33%
Not sure| 4% 4% 2% 9% Not sure|23% 21% 22% 37%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Blame for Shutdown Trump Demand that
Congress Spend
B':l'l‘;eg;"ua;ﬂ;’::‘iﬁ 54% 7% 91% 78% Billions to Build Wall
Congress the most for Support/Oppose
the government Support(42%  89% 6% 16%
shutdown Oppose|56% 9%  93% 73%
Blame Democrats in|43%  90% 7% 18%
Congress the most for Not sure| 2% 2% 1% 1%
the government
shutdown
Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 4%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Congress Voting to Trump: Govt Should
Re-Open Govt Without Be Kept Shut Until He
Wall Funding Gets Wall Funding
Support/Oppose Agree/Disagree
Support|58%  16% 92% 74% Agree(38% 81% 7% 9%
Oppose|37%  78% 6% 17% Disagree| 58% 14% 91% 88%
Not sure| 4% 6% 2% 8% Not sure| 3% 5% 2% 4%
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2016 Vote Gender
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Base |Woman| Man
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Trump Approval
Gardner Support o o o
Trump Shutdown Plan Approve| 40% 37%  43%
More/Less Likely Disapprove | 56% 59% 54%
Support
Not sure| 4% 4% 3%
More likely |37%  76% 8% 10%
Less likely [ 49% 9% 82% 67%
Doesn't make a|13%  15% 8% 23%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Gardner Approval Blame for Shutdown
Approve | 30% 30% 29% Blame Donald Trump | 54% 56% 52%
. and Republicans in
Disapprove|47%  43%  52% Congress the most for
Notsure|23%  27% 19% the government
shutdown
Blame Democrats in|43% 41% 46%
Congress the most for
the government
shutdown
Not sure| 3% 3% 2%
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Trump Demand that Congress Voting to
Congress Spend Re-Open Govt Without
Billions to Build Wall Wall Funding
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support|42% 38% 46% Support| 58% 60% 55%
Oppose| 56% 59% 52% Oppose|37% 33% 42%
Not sure| 2% 3% 2% Not sure| 4% 6% 2%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Trump: Govt Should Gardner Support
Be Kept Shut Until He Trump Shutdown Plan
Gets Wall Funding More/Less Likely
Agree/Disagree Support
Agree| 38% 36% 42% More likely | 37% 35% 39%
Disagree| 58% 61% 55% Less likely | 49% 53% 46%
Not sure| 3% 3% 4% Doesn't make a| 13% 1% 14%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 1%
Party Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Trump Approval Gardner Approval
Approve | 40% 16% 79% 29% Approve| 30% 28% 39% 23%
Disapprove | 56% 80% 19% 65% Disapprove | 47% 48% 1% 51%
Not sure| 4% 4% 1% 6% Not sure| 23% 24% 20% 26%
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Party Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Blame for Shutdown Trump Demand that
Congress Spend
0, 0, 0,
Blame Donalq Trun}p 54% 76% 19% 64% Billions to Build Wall
and Republicans in Support/OpPoSEe
Congress the most for PP PP
the government Support| 42% 22% 76% 32%
shutdown Oppose | 56% 75% 22% 66%
Blame Democrats in| 43% 21% 79% 33%
Congress the most for Notsure| 2% 3% 2% 2%
the government
shutdown
Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 3%
Party Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Congress Voting to Trump: Govt Should
Re-Open Govt Without Be Kept Shut Until He
Wall Funding Gets Wall Funding
Support/Oppose Agree/Disagree
Support | 58% 82% 26% 62% Agree| 38% 20% 73% 26%
Oppose | 37% 17% 68% 31% Disagree | 58% 79% 23% 69%
Not sure| 4% 1% 6% 7% Not sure| 3% 1% 4% 5%
Party Race
Base (Democrat|Republican|Independent Hispanic
Gardner Support Base | Latino | White | Other
Trump Shutdown Plan
More/Less Likely Trump Approval
Support Approve | 40% 21% 45% 17%
More likely | 37% 18% 70% 26% Disapprove | 56% 69% 52% 79%
Less likely | 49% 66% 18% 61% Not sure| 4% 1% 3% 4%
Doesn't make a| 13% 14% 1% 12%
difference
Not sure| 1% 2% 1% 0%
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Race Race
Hispanic Hispanic
Base | /Latino|White | Other Base | /Latino|White | Other
Gardner Approval Blame for Shutdown
Approve | 30% 33% 30% 21% Blame Donald Trump | 54% 54% 53% 73%
. and Republicans in
Disapprove | 47% 31% 50% 49% Congress the most for
Not sure|23% 36% 20% 30% the government
shutdown

Blame Democrats in|43% 38% 46% 23%
Congress the most for
the government

shutdown
Not sure| 3% 8% 2% 3%
Race Race
Hispanic Hispanic
Base | /Latino|White| Other Base | /Latino|White| Other
Trump Demand that Congress Voting to
Congress Spend Re-Open Govt Without
Billions to Build Wall Wall Funding
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support|42% 38% 44% 28% Support| 58% 64% 55% 80%
Oppose| 56% 59% 54% 70% Oppose|37% 29% 41% 14%
Not sure| 2% 3% 2% 2% Not sure| 4% 6% 4% 6%
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Race Race
Hispanic Hispanic
Base | /Latino|White| Other Base | /Latino|White| Other
Trump: Govt Should Gardner Support
Be Kept Shut Until He Trump Shutdown Plan
Gets Wall Funding More/Less Likely
Agree/Disagree Support
Agree|38% 48% 39% 15% More likely [ 37% 4% 38% 1%
Disagree| 58% 52% 57% 81% Less likely | 49% 43% 49% 61%
Not sure| 3% 1% 4% 4% Doesn't make a| 13% 13% 12% 20%
difference
Not sure| 1% - 1% 7%
Age Age
18 to| 46to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Trump Approval Gardner Approval
Approve|40% 33% 43% 42% Approve|30% 31% 29% 30%
Disapprove|56% 60% 56% 54% Disapprove(47% 41% 50% 48%
Notsure| 4% 7% 2% 4% Not sure|23% 28% 21% 23%
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Age Age
18 to| 46to| Older 18 to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Blame for Shutdown Trump Demand that
Congress Spend
B'::;eg;"ua;ﬂ;’::‘iﬁ 54% 55%  54% - 53% Billions to Build Wall
Congress the most for Support/Oppose
the government Support(42% 43% 41% 42%
shutdown Oppose|56% 55% 57%  55%
Blame Democrats in|43% 41% 44% 44%
Congress the most for Notsure| 2% 2% 2% 3%
the government
shutdown
Not sure| 3% 4% 2% 3%
Age Age
18 to| 46to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Congress Voting to Trump: Govt Should
Re-Open Govt Without Be Kept Shut Until He
Wall Funding Gets Wall Funding
Support/Oppose Agree/Disagree
Support|58% 62% 57% 57% Agree(38% 45% 35% 38%
Oppose|37% 35% 39% 38% Disagree(58% 55% 59% 60%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 6% Not sure| 3% - 6% 3%
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Base

Age

18 to
45

46 to
65

Older
than 65

Gardner Support
Trump Shutdown Plan
More/Less Likely
Support

More likely
Less likely

Doesn't make a
difference

Not sure

37%
49%
13%

1%

42%
41%
17%

36%
51%
12%

2%

33%
56%
10%

1%
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